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BUILDING CODE :

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, RESIDENTTAL 2017 (6th EDITION)

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE
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PLUMBING CODE :
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FIRE CODE :
ACCESSIBILITY:
ENERGY CODE :

NEC 2014

FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, MECHANICAL 2017 (6th EDITION)
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE, PLUMBING 2017 (6th EDITION)

FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2017 (6th EDITION)
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A4 ROOF PLAN
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S1  STRUCTURAL DETAILS

S2  STRUCTURAL DETAILS
| -paproormne
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BASIC WIND SPEED
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EXPOSURE B
METHOD OF DESIGN ASCE7-10
MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 15'-0"+

INTERNAL PRESSURE
COEFFICIENT

160 MPH (3 SECOND GUST)

0.18 ENCLOSED MAIN BUILDING
0.55 LANAT AND ENTRY

NOTE: FINISHED INTERIOR
DIM OF SHWR TO BE MIN

BUILDING DESIGN

30" PER CODE

RISK CATEGORY (2)

FOOTING SCHEDULE

#"W = FOOTING WIDTH
#"D = FOOTING DEPTH

LOCATE | SIZE TYPE REINFORCEMENT COMMENTS
F-1 | 16'wx10'D | STEMWALL (2) #5 CONTINUOUS TYP FOOTING
F-2 | te'wx12'D INTEGRAL (2) #5 CONTINUOUS -

F_3 8"W x 8"D EDGE (1) #5 CONTINUOUS -
F-4 | 30'x30"x12'D | PAD (4) #5 EACH WAY -
F-B | 36"x36"x12"D | PAD (4) #5 EACH WAY -
F-6 48"x48"x12"D | PAD (6) #5 EACH WAY -

(6th Addition) Florida Building Code And It's Resistance

Components Of This Plan Are In Compliance To The 2017
To Wind Pressure Is In Compliance To Section 1609.

Seal With Engineer's Signature Certifies That The Structural
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FOUNDATION PLAN

ASSUMED SOIL BEARING CAPACITY IS 2000 PSF. NOTIFY ENGINEER IF UNSUITABLE OR UNSTABLE SOIL CONDITIONS ARE ENCOUNTERED.
ALL EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS WITH JAM STEEL ACT AS SHEAR WALLS/PIERS ACCORDING TO RELATIVE RIGIDITY.
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SCALE OF DRAWING
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(6th Addition) Florida Building Code And It's Resistance
Brian Loy Chandler - P.E. #72152 - Cert of Auth #9910
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To Wind Pressure Is In Compliance To Section 1609.
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20"

10"

NOTCH DETAIL

FORMED &
POURED

Z:/ COLUMN

SCALE: 1/2" =1'-0"

Ay

2x4 CROSS BRACE w/ USP
MP34 OR SIMPSON A32, EACH
END TO TRUSS CHORDS

BREAK TOP PLATE AT STRUT, TYP. —— |

1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING TYP. AT
EXTERIOR. NAIL 4"OC w/ 8d NAILS, TYP. _—

USP SPTH8 OR SIMPSON SPHS8 w/ (12)

10d NAILS AT EACH VERT. STRUT, TYP.
(2) 2x8 PLATES CONTINUOUS, \
LAP ALL SPLICES. 10d NAILS I

STAGGER NAIL PLYS 6"OC, TYP. _— =7

TRUSS TOP AND
BOTTOM CHORD

VERTICAL STRUT w/ (8) 10d
NAILS AT EACH CROSS BRACE.
LOCATE CROSS BRACES @ 24"0C
AND AT HEADER CORNERS

INSTALL WINDOW/DOOR PER
MANUFACTURER SPECS, AFTER
ROOF DECK FULLY LOADED

\

/

NOTE:

PROVIDE PT 2x8 END PLATE
FROM CEILING TO HEADER
HEIGHT TO MASONRY WALL
AT EACH END w/ (2) ROWS
3/16" TAPCONS 8"0OC w/ 1-1/4"

EMBEDMENT INTO MASONRY

PROVIDE USP OR SIMPSON MSTA12 w/
(10) 10d NAILS AT BOTTOM PLATE, TOP
PLATE AND 12"OC VERTICAL. TYP. OF ALL
OUTSIDE CORNERS

Ty

NON-BRG HEADER DETAILS

| -

TRUSS TOP AND
BOTTOM CHORD

VERTICAL STRUT w/ (8) 10d
NAILS TO TOP AND BOTTOM
CHORD OF EACH TRUSS

INSTALL WINDOW/DOOR PER
MANUFACTURER SPECS, AFTER
ROOF DECK FULLY LOADED

SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0"

NOTCH FORMED & POURED

FGTR TIE DOWN

BOND BEAM INFO
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NUMBER OF #5 BARS IN

1-1/2" CLEAR

BOTTOM LINTEL CAVITY
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I (FILLED SOLID I
TYP. @ 8F8 8F16-0B/1T 8F16-1B/1T 8F16-1B/2T 8F16-2B/2T
WALLS
WOOD BEAM SCHEDULE
LOCATE | SIZE
WB-1 | (2)2x12 SYP NO.2 BOARDS w/ 1/2" PLYWOOD PLATE
WRB-2 | (4)1-3/4"x24" LVL BEAM
COLUMN SCHEDULE
LOCATE | SIZE & STRAP

C-1 (3) 2x4 NO.2 SYP, SECURE @ BOTTOM w/ (1) LTT20
- AND @ TOP w/ (3) LSTA24

C-2 (4) 2x4 NO.2 SYP, SECURE @ BOTTOM w/ (1) HTTH
- AND @ TOP w/ (3) HTS20

EACH COLUMN FOR HEADER OPENING SHALL CONSIST OF (1) KING STUD RUNNING FULL HEIGHT OF WALL
ADJACENT TO HEADER AND ALL REMAINING STUDS SHALL BE JACK STUDS THAT TERMINATE UNDER THE HEADER.

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION

PER FBC 2017 6th EDITION PER R806.1

3642 sqft OF ROOF AREA
3642 / 150 =24.28 sqft X 144 =3496.32 sqin
OF TOTAL VENTING REQUIRED.

LOWER VENTILATION: 22.3 sqin PER LINEAR FOOT AT
285.7 FEET = 6371.11
FL# 121941

ROOFING MATERIAL FL#: NOA 16-0329.13
UNDERLAYMENT FL#: NOA 18-0814.09

ROOF PLAN

USE TREATED LUMBER WHERE WOOD & CONCRETE
SURFACES COME IN CONTACT WITH EACH OTHER

ENGINEERING AND DESIGN BASED UPON TRUSS LAYOUTS PREPARED BY: CUSTOM MADE HOME COMPONENTS, #41248, DATED 9/3/20.

IF MANUFACTURER'S LAYOUT DRAWINGS DIFFER IN CONFIGURATION OR BEARING POINTS FROM THIS PLAN, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO
HAVE SAID TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD, BEFORE THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE ROOF SYSTEM.

= TOP OF WALL @ 10'-0" AF.F.

= TOP OF WALL @ 13'-4" AF.F.

(6th Addition) Florida Building Code And It's Resistance
Brian Loy Chandler - P.E. #72152 - Cert of Auth #9910

Components Of This Plan Are In Compliance To The 2017
To Wind Pressure Is In Compliance To Section 1609.

Seal With Engineer's Signature Certifies That The Structural
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SCALE OF DRAWING

IF BOX IS 1" SQ THEN
ITS: 1/4"-1'-0"

IF BOX IS 1/2" SQ THEN
ITs: 1/8"=1'-0"
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ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS

DUPLEX OUTLETS
€= STANDARD

&= l/2HOT

€= WEATHER PROOF

GROUND FAULT
CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

72277 UNDER CABINET
"7 UNDER CABINET 1/2 HOT

¥'
&= 220 VOLT OUTLET

a1~ QUADRAPLEX OQUTLET

FLOOR OUTLET

COUNTER TOP
POP UP OUTLET

m {

SINGLE SWITCH

THREE-WAY SWITCH

FOUR-WAY SWITCH

A A A

D

PUSH BUTTON SWITCH

CEILING MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURE
WALL MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURE
RECESSED

LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED VAPOR PROOF
LIGHT FIXTURE

RECESSED EYEBALL
LIGHT FIXTURE

®E®O®

EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST FAN W/ LIGHT

.
T
>
OO0
VAR V-
( )
/’/ \\

SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR, (WIRELESS) w/
MONITORED BATTERY BACKUP

JUNCTION BOX

PUSH BUTTON OPERATOR
FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER

DISCONNECT SWITCH

ELECTRIC METER
ELECTRICAL PANEL

DOOR BELL
DOOR BELL CHIME

[ GAS CONNECTION

TELEVISION OUTLET
TELEPHONE JACK

FLOOD LIGHT

UNDER CABINET LIGHT

HOLLYWOOD LIGHTING
TRACK LIGHTING

FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

FLUORESCENT
LIGHT FIXTURE

| CEILING FAN

GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES

1. ALL 20 AMP RECEPTACLES OUTLETS IN KITCHEN ARE TO BE GFCI PROTECTED. NEC 210.8 (B)
2. BEDROOM OUTLETS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY AN ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER

(AFCT) BREAKER. NEC 210.12 (B)

3. ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE MORE THAN 10' FROM WATER'S EDGE @
POOLS, EXCEPT WHERE A POOL IS WITHIN 3.0m (10ft) OF A DWELLING AND THE DIMENSION

OF THE LOT PRECLUDES MEETING THE REQUIRED CLEARANCES, NOT MORE THAN ONE
RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE PERMITTED IF NOTLESS THAN 1.5m (5ft) MEASURED
HORIZONTALLY FROM THE INSIDE WALL OF THE POOL. NEC 680.22 (A)(1)(4)

4,15 AND 20 AMP, 125 AND 250 VOLT RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN A WET LOCATION SHALL
HAVE AN ENCLOSURE THAT IS WEATHERPROOF WHETHER OR NOT THE ATTACHMENT PLUG
CAP IS INSERTED. NEC 406.8 (B)(1)

5. SMOKE DETECTORS ARE NOT PERMITTED WITHIN 3' OF A BATH DOOR OR
AN A/C RETURN. NFPA 72 11.8.3.5 (5)

Admin@jds-inc.net
2804 Del Prado Blvd S, #105 Cape Coral, FL 33904

Jason's Drafting Services, Inc.

239.673.7024

ELECTRICAL PLAN
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IF BOX IS 1" SQ THEN
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DO NOT MODIFY ANY TRUSS!I BACK-CHARGES WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED,
REGARDLESS OF FAULT WITHOUT PRIOR INSPECTION BY CMHC.
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© CUSTOM MADE HOME COMPONENTS

47-8-0

ya
\

ALL PITCHES, HEEL HEIGHTS, AND BUTCUTS

WALL HTGS. :

SIS
1 3 L' KRR

10'-0"

BUILDING CODE:
FBC 2017

QTY |SIMPSON #
15 |Hus26+

* ALL HANGERS SHOWN
ARE HUS26 UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED

CMHC. ALL OTHER TRUSS CONNECTIONS PROVIDED BY BUILDER

ONLY TRUSS TO GIRDER TRUSS CONNECTIONS PROVIDED BY

LOAD CONDITIONS

ROOF TYPE: ..., SHINGLE
OCCUPANCY CATEGORY: ....cccvvvvenrnenn. RESIDENTIAL
EXPOSURE CATEGORY: ......cccceeeuneeen. B

RISK CATEGORY: ..o, Il

WIND DESIGN METHOD: ......ccccccuveee.. ASCE 7-10
OPENING CONDITIONS:.......c.cociieeeee ENCLOSED

INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT:.. +/- 0.18 MAIN

............. +/- 0.55 LANAI & ENTRY

WIND SPEED:........oorrrrrerrrreeeessssne 160 MPH
HEIGHT ABOVE GROUND:.............cooonn. 30 FT
ROOF
LIVE | DEAD | TOTAL |58,
CHORD
LB / SQ. FT. (PSF)

TOP 20 15 | 35 5

BOTTOM | 0 10 10 5

TOTAL 20 25 | 45 | 10

APPROVED BY:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY DIMENSION DETAILS &
SPECIFICATIONS SHOWN.

VERIFY WEIGHT & LOCATION OF A.C.

UPON ACCEPTING, SIGNING & APPROVING LAYOUT

BY SIGNING THIS LAYOUT YOU ARE AGREEING TO
OUR INTERPRETATION OF THE BLUEPRINT GIVEN
TO US. ANY CHANGES FROM THIS LAYOUT, BY
REVISION TO THE BLUEPRINT OR BY NOT
REVIEWING THE LAYOUT IN DETAIL ARE SOLELY
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER.

CUSTOM MADE HOME COMPONENTS, INC. WILL
BEGIN TO ENGINEER THIS JOB. AT THIS POINT
ANY BLUEPRINT CHANGES BY BUILDER ARE AT
BUILDERS EXPENSE.

DATE: DEL DATE:

DOWN_
LOAD

MUST BE VERIFIED BY BUILDER BEFORE PRODUCTION

(] FinacLavout X[ PRELIMINARY LAYOUT

LANAI & PORCH EXPOSED TO WIND. CHECK PROFILES FOR PORCH LOADING

UPLIFTS AND DOWN LOADS EXCEEDING MAX. LIMITS LISTED

m BELOW, WILL BE NOTED ON LAYOUT AS SHOWN AT LEFT. REACTIONS
IN THIS LAYOUT ARE SUPERDED BY PROFILES VALUES.
MAX. UPLIFT = 1000#

CUSTOM MADE
HOME COMPONENTS

Trusses Built to Last

Phone (941)698-0011
Fax  (941)698-0022

MAX DOWN LD. =  3500#
TO: MAYES CONSTRUCTION

JOB # :
JOB: 2800 SURFSIDE BLVD 41248

ALL BEARINGS @ 10°-0"

- 6/12 OH:16" (PLUMB
PITCH TC ( ) UNLESS NOTEI?I
sc: ALAT | T.C: 2
DR. BY: A.M. DATE: 9/3/2020 SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"
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